Transparent Health Care Reporting

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 4, 2024

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Total Cases

Medicare
Medicaid

Commercial (includes Blue Cross/Blue Shield)

Self-Pay

Other/Unknown/Invalid

314,168 43.9
69,076 9.6
313,302 43.8
6,669 0.9
12,734 1.8

Statewide

County

Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia

Crawford

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Total

Number of

6,078
68,240
3,755
8,930
3,610
28,618
8,992
4,279
34,272
11,182
8,866
255
5,047
6,121
27,929
2,051
3,876
2,370
3,913
5,448

Medicare

Medicaid

10.1
14.5
9.0
53
3.8
9.1
13.3
13.5
8.5
11.2

Cases by Payer (%)

Commercial Self-Pay

41.1 0.9 3.2
48.5 1.1 0.5
40.7 0.5 1.1
47.6 0.7 2.2
37.0 0.7 1.4
46.2 0.8 1.5
35.6 0.6 2.0
37.1 * *
50.4 11 1.3
50.3 1.2 2.5
40.3 0.5 1.5
38.4 * *
42.1 0.6 1.4
47.5 11 4.2
50.2 0.9 1.0
41.2 0.6 3.5
38.9 0.8 3.9
37.6 1.0 1.9
355 1.6 0.9
33.8 0.9 3.0
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Cumberland 16,190 47.5 5.1 42.0 1.0

Dauphin 16,294 45.7 7.1 44.0 0.9 2.2
Delaware 29,479 41.0 8.6 48.0 0.7 1.7
Elk 1,538 40.4 11.2 44.2 * *
Erie 14,760 43.7 12.1 41.8 0.5 1.9
Fayette 7,191 45.9 12.5 36.0 2.4 3.1
Forest 394 56.1 10.9 30.2 * X
Franklin 7,106 46.5 10.5 39.2 1.7 2.2
Fulton 657 46.4 111 37.3 * X
Greene 1,226 46.2 10.6 38.7 1.9 2.5
Huntingdon 2,484 48.3 10.3 38.0 0.4 2.9
Indiana 4,493 41.8 10.8 39.4 0.9 7.3
Jefferson 2,403 45.1 13.0 37.1 0.5 4.3
Juniata 1,415 47.8 7.4 41.2 1.7 1.8
Lackawanna 11,188 47.6 10.6 38.7 0.6 2.4
Lancaster 24,896 44.5 7.7 44.1 1.6 2.0
Lawrence 5,894 45.6 11.6 40.6 0.8 1.4
Lebanon 8,843 46.1 9.0 40.3 1.3 3.2
Lehigh 23,409 41.8 10.6 45.2 1.2 1.2
Luzerne 18,217 48.0 11.8 37.5 0.8 1.9
Lycoming 9,212 46.6 13.5 37.7 11 11
McKean 1,339 38.6 12.2 39.4 * &
Mercer 6,741 46.2 9.1 41.9 0.8 2.0
Mifflin 2,592 52.0 9.7 35.3 1.2 1.8
Monroe 9,622 45.8 10.6 41.6 0.6 1.4
Montgomery 45,811 40.9 5.3 51.9 0.9 1.0
Montour 1,259 47.6 8.1 41.1 2.1 1.1
Northampton 22,299 45.7 7.7 44.5 1.0 1.1
Northumberland 6,016 52.4 11.3 34.0 1.2 1.1
Perry 3,174 48.1 6.5 41.5 1.0 2.9
Philadelphia 65,467 39.0 22.7 36.6 0.7 0.9
Pike 1,862 48.7 11.2 38.2 & @
Potter 946 43.2 10.7 41.5 * 3
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Medicaid

Commercial

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Self-Pay

Schuylkill 9,986
Snyder 2,393
Somerset 4,484
Sullivan 517
Susquehanna 1,581
Tioga 3,074
Union 2,519
Venango 3,444
Warren 2,012
Washington 13,424
Wayne 2,350
Westmoreland 22,021
Wyoming 1,551
York 28,344

48.3
50.7
45.2
55.9
50.3
51.5
49.2
51.9
44.1
42.1
51.3
44.4
51.6
44.3

9.8
8.4
9.2
11.0
12.7
9.5
5.1
11.2
8.6
7.4
8.2
8.0
8.4
7.1

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment

39.1
38.9
41.7
294
33.9
35.0
41.8
34.0
38.9
48.3
37.4
45.3
36.9
44.7

0.8
1.1
0.9

*

*

0.7
1.7
0.5
0.6
0.8
0.6
0.8

*

1.0

2.1
0.9
3.1

*

*

3.3
2.2
2.3
7.8
1.5
2.4
14

*

2.9

Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to
identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g.,
cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the

facility location where they were treated.
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