

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 4, 2024

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Payer	Total Cases		
rayei	Number	Percent	
Medicare	314,168	43.9	
Medicaid	69,076	9.6	
Commercial (includes Blue Cross/Blue Shield)	313,302	43.8	
Self-Pay	6,669	0.9	
Other/Unknown/Invalid	12,734	1.8	
Statewide	715,949	100.0	

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Payer (%)					
		Medicare	Medicaid	Commercial	Self-Pay	Other	
Statewide	715,949	43.9	9.6	43.8	0.9	1.8	
Adams	6,078	49.4	5.4	41.1	0.9	3.2	
Allegheny	68,240	41.6	8.3	48.5	1.1	0.5	
Armstrong	3,755	48.0	9.7	40.7	0.5	1.1	
Beaver	8,930	41.2	8.3	47.6	0.7	2.2	
Bedford	3,610	50.9	10.1	37.0	0.7	1.4	
Berks	28,618	41.8	9.8	46.2	0.8	1.5	
Blair	8,992	49.7	12.1	35.6	0.6	2.0	
Bradford	4,279	47.8	6.6	37.1	*	*	
Bucks	34,272	41.7	5.6	50.4	1.1	1.3	
Butler	11,182	41.2	4.8	50.3	1.2	2.5	
Cambria	8,866	47.5	10.1	40.3	0.5	1.5	
Cameron	255	42.4	14.5	38.4	*	*	
Carbon	5,047	46.9	9.0	42.1	0.6	1.4	
Centre	6,121	42.0	5.3	47.5	1.1	4.2	
Chester	27,929	44.1	3.8	50.2	0.9	1.0	
Clarion	2,051	45.6	9.1	41.2	0.6	3.5	
Clearfield	3,876	43.2	13.3	38.9	0.8	3.9	
Clinton	2,370	46.0	13.5	37.6	1.0	1.9	
Columbia	3,913	53.5	8.5	35.5	1.6	0.9	
Crawford	5,448	51.0	11.2	33.8	0.9	3.0	



Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 4, 2024

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Payer (%)					
		Medicare	Medicaid	Commercial	Self-Pay	Other	
Statewide	715,949	43.9	9.6	43.8	0.9	1.8	
Cumberland	16,190	47.5	5.1	42.0	1.0	4.4	
Dauphin	16,294	45.7	7.1	44.0	0.9	2.2	
Delaware	29,479	41.0	8.6	48.0	0.7	1.7	
Elk	1,538	40.4	11.2	44.2	*	*	
Erie	14,760	43.7	12.1	41.8	0.5	1.9	
Fayette	7,191	45.9	12.5	36.0	2.4	3.1	
Forest	394	56.1	10.9	30.2	*	*	
Franklin	7,106	46.5	10.5	39.2	1.7	2.2	
Fulton	657	46.4	11.1	37.3	*	*	
Greene	1,226	46.2	10.6	38.7	1.9	2.5	
Huntingdon	2,484	48.3	10.3	38.0	0.4	2.9	
Indiana	4,493	41.8	10.8	39.4	0.9	7.3	
Jefferson	2,403	45.1	13.0	37.1	0.5	4.3	
Juniata	1,415	47.8	7.4	41.2	1.7	1.8	
Lackawanna	11,188	47.6	10.6	38.7	0.6	2.4	
Lancaster	24,896	44.5	7.7	44.1	1.6	2.0	
Lawrence	5,894	45.6	11.6	40.6	0.8	1.4	
Lebanon	8,843	46.1	9.0	40.3	1.3	3.2	
Lehigh	23,409	41.8	10.6	45.2	1.2	1.2	
Luzerne	18,217	48.0	11.8	37.5	0.8	1.9	
Lycoming	9,212	46.6	13.5	37.7	1.1	1.1	
McKean	1,339	38.6	12.2	39.4	*	*	
Mercer	6,741	46.2	9.1	41.9	0.8	2.0	
Mifflin	2,592	52.0	9.7	35.3	1.2	1.8	
Monroe	9,622	45.8	10.6	41.6	0.6	1.4	
Montgomery	45,811	40.9	5.3	51.9	0.9	1.0	
Montour	1,259	47.6	8.1	41.1	2.1	1.1	
Northampton	22,299	45.7	7.7	44.5	1.0	1.1	
Northumberland	6,016	52.4	11.3	34.0	1.2	1.1	
Perry	3,174	48.1	6.5	41.5	1.0	2.9	
Philadelphia	65,467	39.0	22.7	36.6	0.7	0.9	
Pike	1,862	48.7	11.2	38.2	*	*	
Potter	946	43.2	10.7	41.5	*	*	



Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 4, 2024

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Payer (%)				
		Medicare	Medicaid	Commercial	Self-Pay	Other
Statewide	715,949	43.9	9.6	43.8	0.9	1.8
Schuylkill	9,986	48.3	9.8	39.1	0.8	2.1
Snyder	2,393	50.7	8.4	38.9	1.1	0.9
Somerset	4,484	45.2	9.2	41.7	0.9	3.1
Sullivan	517	55.9	11.0	29.4	*	*
Susquehanna	1,581	50.3	12.7	33.9	*	*
Tioga	3,074	51.5	9.5	35.0	0.7	3.3
Union	2,519	49.2	5.1	41.8	1.7	2.2
Venango	3,444	51.9	11.2	34.0	0.5	2.3
Warren	2,012	44.1	8.6	38.9	0.6	7.8
Washington	13,424	42.1	7.4	48.3	0.8	1.5
Wayne	2,350	51.3	8.2	37.4	0.6	2.4
Westmoreland	22,021	44.4	8.0	45.3	0.8	1.4
Wyoming	1,551	51.6	8.4	36.9	*	*
York	28,344	44.3	7.1	44.7	1.0	2.9

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the facility location where they were treated.

^{*}Suppressed due to low volume.